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National Honor Society students from Beloit High Scheol
- Voice a PSA each week promoting activities at Beloit Jr.-
Sr. High School. The honor students rotate in recording.
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KVSV AM-FM BELOIT KANSAS ISSUES AND PROGRAMS 2022 2ND QTR APRIL MAY AND
JUNE

Mon April 4... Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting,.. KVSV News Reporter Terry bailey
attended and wrote story ...it aired on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p Tues April 5™,

Tuesday April 6th....Beloit City Council Meeting....KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey attended and
wrote story...it aired on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p Wed April 6®.

Monday April 11" ...Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting...KVSV News Reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story...it aired Tues April 12" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Monday April 18th....Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting ... KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story and it aired Tuesday April 19" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Wednesday April 20%...Beloit City Council meeting, ...News reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote
story..it aired Thursday April 21* on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p...

Monday April 25™...Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting ..News reporter Terry Bailey attended
and wrote story...it aired Tues April 26" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p

Wednesday April 27%.. Mitchell County Hospital Health Systems annual meeting and banquet... KVSV
Reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote story...it aired Thursday april 28™ on KVSV news at 7a 8a
12p and 5p.

Friday April 29™...Live Reports all day on KVSV AM1190 ...Stero 102.9 The mix...from the Beloit

Relays Track and Field Meet at '{rojan Stadium in Beloit,Kansas.

KVSV AM-FM BELOIT KANSAS ISSUES AND PROGRAMS 2022 2ND QTR APRIL MAY AND
JUNE

Monday May 2"...Mitchell County Commissioners meeting....News REPORTER Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story...it aired on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p on Tuesday May 2nd...

Wednesday May 4"...Beloit City Council...News Reporter Terry bailey attended and wrote story...it
aired on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p....on Thursday May 5™.

Monday May 16th. .. .Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting...News reporter Terry Bailey attended
and wrote story...it aired on KVSV News at 7a 12p and 5p on Tues May 17,

Monday May 16th....Live Play by play from Beloit High Softball and Baseball regional Tourneys in
Beloit on KVSV AM-FM ...from 430 p -730p

Wednesday May 18th....Beloit City Council meeting ...News Reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote
story...it aired on Thursday May 19" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p....



Wednesday May 18" Live Play By Play From Beloit High Girls Regional Softball Tourney at
Hays,kansas....and Live play by play from Beloit baseball teams tourney at Great Bend...on KVSV
AM-FM Beloit Kansas....3p-830p

Thursday May 19th....Live reports from Regional Track and Field Meets at Washington Kansas and
Phillipsburg Kansas on KVSV-AM-FM Beloit kansas....2p-9p.,.,

Monday May 23rd....Mitchell County Commisioners Meeting ....News reporter Terry Bailey attended
and wrote story...it aired Tuesday May 24™ on kVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Fri May 27 and Sat May 28...Live reports from the State Track and Field Championships in
Wichita...all day both days 8a -8p...reports followed atheletes from Beloit High and St Johns Beloit as
well as many others from North Central Kansas..

KVSV AM-FM BELOIT KANSAS ISSUES AND PROGRAMS 2022 2ND QTR APRIL MAY AND

JUNE

Monday June 6"..Miichell County Commissioners Meeting...News reporter Teiry Bailey attended and
wrote a story...it aired Tuesday June 7™ on kVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Sat June 11" Kansas 8 Man Al star Football games...(2 games Divison One and Division Two)...live
play by play from 930a-5:00p. From Trojan Stadium in Beloit Kansas.

Monday June 13" .. Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting ...News reporter Terry Bailey attended
and wrote story...it aired Tuesday June 14™ on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Wednesday June 15"...Beloit City Council Meeting....News Reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote
story...it aired Thursday June 16" on KVSV News at a 8a 12p and 5p..

Thursday June 16"...Solomon Valley Economic Development Meeting ... Terry Bailey attended and
wrote story...it aired Friday June 17" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and op...

Monday June 20...Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting ...News repoter terry Bailey attended and
wrote story...it aired Tuesday June 21* on kVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Monday June 27"...News reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote story.....it aired Tues June 28" on
KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.



